
Republican Party of Texas – State Republican Executive Committee
First Quarter 2026 Meeting – February 7, 2026

Roll Call Votes

Key to votes

1. Selection of the location for the 2028 Republican Party of Texas State Convention: Houston or Corpus Christi (CC)
2. Final adoption, “Resolution to Protect Homeowners by Eliminating Property Taxes and Excessive State Spending”
3. Final adoption, “Resolution Supporting Legislation to Improve County Road Infrastructure and Safety”
4. Final adoption, “Resolution on the Establishment of Additional Data Centers in Texas”
5. Final adoption, “Resolution Calling for the Sexual Abuse Crisis in Texas Public Schools to Be Included in the Interim Charges of the Texas

Legislature”
6. Final adoption, “Resolution to Condemn Color Revolution Tactics and Supporting Defensive Actions to Preserve Sovereignty and 

Integrity”
7. Final adoption, “Resolution to Preserve Constitutional Self-Government, Religious Liberty, and Freedom of Conscience”
8. Final adoption, “Resolution Supporting Mandatory Annual Active Shooter Preparedness Training for All Texas Public School Personnel”
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SREC Member Proxy Feb 07 Feb 07 Feb 07 Feb 07 Feb 07

Votes in Yellow Vote 01 Vote 02 Vote 03 Vote 04 Vote 05

1 Christin Bentley Cebron “Jim” O’Bier CC YES YES YES YES

1 Paul Anthony Hale HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

2 Jerry Fisher Bruce Bishop HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

2 Bruce Bishop CC YES YES YES YES

3 Lydia Covey Chris Breaux HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

3 Chris Breaux HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

4 Gwen Withrow HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

4 Dale Inman Gwen Withrow HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

5 Susan Lucas HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

5 Justin Bezner HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

6 Dawn McDonald Keith Nielsen HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

6 Keith Nielsen HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

7 Deborah Fite HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

7 Ralph Fite HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

8 Margaret Whitt HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

8 Jim Pikl CC YES YES YES YES

9 Anne Gebhart HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

9 Dan Tully HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

10 Susan Wright HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

10 Matt Ticzkus HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

11 Gaylyn DeVine HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

11 Ken Moore HOUSTON YES YES YES NO

12 Lisa Hendrickson HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

12 Ronnie Jones HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

13 Dr. Milinda Morris Dale Gibble HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

13 Dale Gibble HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

14 Christiana Keeler Gregory Murphy HOUSTON YES YES YES YES
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SREC Member Proxy Feb 07 Feb 07 Feb 07 Feb 07 Feb 07

Votes in Yellow Vote 01 Vote 02 Vote 03 Vote 04 Vote 05

14 Gregory Murphy HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

15 Brenda Estis HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

15 Rolando Garcia HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

16 Susan Fountain HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

16 Matthew Patrick HOUSTON YES YES ABSTAIN YES

17 Becky Green HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

17 Roman Klein HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

18 Cheryl Thompson-Draper Shann Turner HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

18 Sakki Joseph HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

19 Yvonne Clouser CC YES YES YES YES

19 Walter West Yvonne Clouser CC YES YES YES

20 Melissa Knerr HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

20 Chuck Burnett HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

21 Toni Treviño HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

21 Randy Purham HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

22 Leslie Thomas Robin Hayes HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

22 Greg Harrell Jon Ker HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

23 Elaine Cook HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

23 Ed Zenner Elaine Cook HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

24 Mary Jane Avery HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

24 Andrew Eller HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

25 Lucy Trainor Chris Byrd HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

25 Steve Jordan HOUSTON YES YES ABSTAIN YES

26 Karen Marshall CC YES ABSTAIN YES YES

26 Justin Nichols CC YES ABSTAIN YES YES

27 Jeneria Lewis HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

27 Royce Albrecht HOUSTON YES YES YES YES
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SREC Member Proxy Feb 07 Feb 07 Feb 07 Feb 07 Feb 07

Votes in Yellow Vote 01 Vote 02 Vote 03 Vote 04 Vote 05

28 Jane Cansino HOUSTON YES NO YES YES

28 Steve Evans HOUSTON YES NO YES YES

29 Robyn Cooper HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

29 Adolpho Telles HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

30 Rachel Horton HOUSTON YES YES YES

30 Patrick Wamhoff CC YES YES YES

31 Tisha Crow Jeffrey Russell HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

31 Brandon Hodges HOUSTON YES YES YES YES

Chair Abraham George YES YES YES YES

Vice Chair D’rinda Randall

YES 54 60 59 61 62

NO 8 0 2 0 1

ABSTAIN 0 0 2 2 0

RESULT HOUSTON PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES
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SREC Member Proxy Feb 07 Feb 07 Feb 07

Votes in Yellow Vote 06 Vote 07 Vote 08

1 Christin Bentley Cebron “Jim” O’Bier YES YES YES

1 Paul Anthony Hale YES YES YES

2 Jerry Fisher Bruce Bishop YES YES YES

2 Bruce Bishop YES YES YES

3 Lydia Covey Chris Breaux YES YES YES

3 Chris Breaux YES YES YES

4 Gwen Withrow YES YES YES

4 Dale Inman Gwen Withrow YES YES YES

5 Susan Lucas YES YES YES

5 Justin Bezner YES YES YES

6 Dawn McDonald Keith Nielsen YES YES YES

6 Keith Nielsen YES YES YES

7 Deborah Fite YES YES YES

7 Ralph Fite YES YES YES

8 Margaret Whitt YES YES YES

8 Jim Pikl YES YES YES

9 Anne Gebhart YES YES YES

9 Dan Tully YES YES YES

10 Susan Wright YES YES YES

10 Matt Ticzkus YES YES YES

11 Gaylyn DeVine YES YES YES

11 Ken Moore YES YES YES

12 Lisa Hendrickson YES YES YES

12 Ronnie Jones YES YES YES

13 Dr. Milinda Morris Dale Gibble YES YES YES

13 Dale Gibble YES YES YES

14 Christiana Keeler Gregory Murphy YES YES YES
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SREC Member Proxy Feb 07 Feb 07 Feb 07

Votes in Yellow Vote 06 Vote 07 Vote 08

14 Gregory Murphy YES YES YES

15 Brenda Estis YES YES YES

15 Rolando Garcia YES YES YES

16 Susan Fountain YES YES YES

16 Matthew Patrick YES YES YES

17 Becky Green YES YES YES

17 Roman Klein YES YES YES

18 Cheryl Thompson-Draper Shann Turner YES YES YES

18 Sakki Joseph YES YES YES

19 Yvonne Clouser YES YES YES

19 Walter West Yvonne Clouser YES YES YES

20 Melissa Knerr YES YES YES

20 Chuck Burnett YES YES YES

21 Toni Treviño YES YES YES

21 Randy Purham YES YES YES

22 Leslie Thomas Robin Hayes YES YES YES

22 Greg Harrell Jon Ker YES YES YES

23 Elaine Cook YES YES YES

23 Ed Zenner Elaine Cook YES YES YES

24 Mary Jane Avery YES YES YES

24 Andrew Eller YES YES YES

25 Lucy Trainor Chris Byrd YES YES YES

25 Steve Jordan ABSTAIN YES YES

26 Karen Marshall YES YES YES

26 Justin Nichols YES YES YES

27 Jeneria Lewis YES YES

27 Royce Albrecht YES YES
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SREC Member Proxy Feb 07 Feb 07 Feb 07

Votes in Yellow Vote 06 Vote 07 Vote 08

28 Jane Cansino YES YES YES

28 Steve Evans YES YES YES

29 Robyn Cooper YES YES YES

29 Adolpho Telles YES YES YES

30 Rachel Horton YES YES YES

30 Patrick Wamhoff YES YES YES

31 Tisha Crow Jeffrey Russell YES YES YES

31 Brandon Hodges YES YES YES

Chair Abraham George YES YES YES

Vice Chair D’rinda Randall

YES 60 63 63

NO 0 0 0

ABSTAIN 1 0 0

RESULT PASSES PASSES PASSES
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